2011 NORTH ATLANTIC DIVISION
SCHEDULE

University of Massachusetts, Amherst, Mass.
Saturday, September 17,

2011
1:00 Tufts University vs. Williams College 14-10
2:10  Universityof  vs. U.S. Coast Guard 7-12
Massachusetts Academy
4:00 Amherst College vs. Williams College 10-2
5:10  University of  vs. Tufts University 10-14
Massachusetts
7:00 U. S. Coast Guard vs. Williams College 18-14
Academy
8:10 Tufts University vs. Amherst College 12-13

Sunday, September 18,

2011
11:20 Amherst College vs. U. S. Coast Guard 13-2
Academy
12:30  University of  vs. Williams College 13-9
Massachusetts
2:20 Tufts University vs. U. S. Coast Guard 14-10
Academy
3:30  University of  vs. Amherst College 5-9
Massachusetts
Amherst College,
Ambherst, Mass.
Saturday, October 1,
2011
12:30 Tufts University vs. U. S. Coast Guard 15-11
Academy
1:40  University of  vs. Williams College 18-10
Massachusetts
3:00 Ambherst College vs. Tufts University 10-8
4:10 U. S. Coast Guard vs. Williams College 8-9
Academy

5:40  University of  vs. Tufts University 9-12



Massachusetts
6:50 Ambherst College vs. U. S. Coast Guard 10-8
Academy

Sunday, October 2, 2011

9:30 Ambherst College vs. Williams College 15-9
10:40  University of  vs. U. S. Coast Guard 10-5
Massachusetts Academy
12:30 Tufts University vs. Williams College 11-6
1:40 Amherst College vs.  University of 8-4
Massachusetts

Bowdoin College,
Brunswick, Maine
Saturday, October 1,

2011
11:30 Bowdoin College vs.  University of 17-3
Vermont
12:40 Colby College vs. Bates College 7-10
2:30 Saint Michaels vs.  University of 0-5 Forfeit
College Vermont
3:40 Bowdoin College vs. Bates College 9-4
5:30 Colby College vs. Saint Michaels 5-0 Forfeit
College
6:40 Bates College vs.  University of 10-0
Vermont
Sunday, October 2, 2011
9:00 Bowdoin College vs. Colby College 12-4
10:10 Saint Michaels vs. Bates College 0-5 Forfeit
College
Noon Colby College vs.  University of 14-5
Vermont
1:10 Bowdoin College vs. Saint Michaels 5-0 Forfeit
College

University of Vermont,
Burlington, Vt.
Saturday, October 15,
2011



2:30
3:40

5:00

6:10

7:30
8:40

Colby College  wvs.
Bates College  vs.

University of  vs.

Vermont

Saint Michaels  vs.

College

Colby College  vs.
University of  vs.

Vermont

Sunday, October 16, 2011

9:00

10:10

11:30
12:40

University of  vs.

Vermont

Colby College  vs.

Bates College  vs.
University of  vs.

Vermont

Bowdoin College
Saint Michaels
College
Colby College

Bowdoin College

Bates College
Bowdoin College

Bates College

Saint Michaels
College
Bowdoin College
Saint Michaels
College

North Atlantic Division Championship
Bowdoin College,
Brunswick, Maine
Saturday, October 29,

2011
9:00

10:10 1st North - Bowdoin vs.

4th North - St.  wvs.

Michael's

11:20 2nd South - Tufts vs
12:30 2nd North - Bates vs

2:50 Loser Game 3- vs.

4:00 Loser Game 4 - vs.

5:10 Winner Game 2 - vs.

6:20 Winner Game 5 - vs.

Colby
UMass

Bowdoin

5th North -
Vermont
4th South - Coast
Guard

. 3rd North - Colby
. 3rd South - UMass
1:40 1st South - Amherst vs.

Winner Game 1 -
St. Michael's
Loser Game 2 -
Coast Guard
Loser Game 1 -
Vermont
Winner Game 3 -
Tufts
Winner Game 4 -

Game No.

6-10
19-7

6-13

8-19

7-16
8-16

4-14

10-12

9-10
10-12

10-4

8-4

14-8

12-7

19-8

10-13

12-4

12-10

10-7



Ambherst Bates

7:30 Winner Game 7 - vs. Loser Game 5 - St. 10 14-5
UMass Michael's
Sunday,October 30, 2011 Game No.
8:15 Loser Game6- vs. Loser Game7 - 11 11-2
Colby Vermont
9:25 Loser Game 8- vs. Loser Game9 - Third Place 15-10
Tufts Bates
10:35 Winner Game 8 - vs. Winner Game 9 - First Place 4-7
Bowdoin Ambherst
11:45 Winner Game 10 - vs. Winner Game 6 - Fifth Place 8-11
UMass Coast Guard
12:55 Winner Game 11 - vs. Loser Game 10 - St. Seventh Place 7-2
Colby Michael's

Championship is seeded based on alternating seed policy between the North & South
Divisions
Loser Game 11 is Ninth Place

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed
first on the scoreboard regardless of seed.

Regular Season Final

Final Standing | South Standing Team Win |Loss | Points | Win |Loss

1 1 Amherst College”™ 8 0 16 11 0

3 2 Tufts University 6 2 12 8 3

6 3 University of Massachusetts 3 5 6 5 7

5 4 United States Coast Guard Academy 2 6 4 7

N/A 5 Williams College * 1 7 1 7
Final Standing | North Standing Team Win |Loss | Points | Win |Loss

2 1 Bowdoin College 8 0 16 10 | 1

4 2 Bates College 6 2 12 7 4

7 3 Colby College 3 5 6 5 7



8 ‘ 4 ‘St. Michael's College ‘ 2 ‘
\ 5 \University of Vermont \ 1

* Williams withdrew from the divsion on October 17; “Amherst elects not to
attend Division III Club Championship, so Bowdoin as division runner-up
attends the championship.



