2011 NORTH ATLANTIC DIVISION SCHEDULE

Univer	rsity of Massachuse	etts,	Amherst, Mass.	
Saturd	lay, September 17,			
2011				
1:00	Tufts University	vs.	Williams College	14-10
2:10	University of	vs.	U. S. Coast Guard	7-12
	Massachusetts		Academy	
4:00	Amherst College	vs.	Williams College	10-2
5:10	University of	vs.	Tufts University	10-14
	Massachusetts			
7:00	U. S. Coast Guard	vs.	Williams College	18-14
	Academy			
8:10	Tufts University	vs.	Amherst College	12-13
Sunda	y, September 18,			
2011				
11:20	Amherst College	VS.	U. S. Coast Guard	13-2
			Academy	
12:30	University of	VS.	Williams College	13-9
	Massachusetts			
2:20	Tufts University	vs.	U. S. Coast Guard Academy	14-10
3:30	University of	VS.	Amherst College	5-9
	Massachusetts			
Amhei	rst College,			
Amhe	rst, Mass.			
Saturd	lay, October 1,			
2011				
12:30	Tufts University	VS.	U. S. Coast Guard Academy	15-11
1:40	University of	vs.	Williams College	18-10
	Massachusetts			
3:00	Amherst College	vs.	Tufts University	10-8
4:10	U. S. Coast Guard	vs.	Williams College	8-9
	Academy		_	
5:40	University of	vs.	Tufts University	9-12

- - 0	Massachusetts			10.0
6:50	Amherst College	VS.	U. S. Coast Guard	10-8
			Academy	
Sunday	y, October 2, 2011			
•		vs.	Williams College	15-9
10:40	University of		U. S. Coast Guard	10-5
	Massachusetts		Academy	
12:30	Tufts University	vs.	Williams College	11-6
1:40	Amherst College	vs.	University of	8-4
	C		Massachusetts	
Bowdo	in College,			
Brunsv	wick, Maine			
Saturd	ay, October 1,			
2011				
11:30	Bowdoin College	vs.	University of	17-3
			Vermont	
12:40	Colby College	vs.	Bates College	7-10
2:30	Saint Michaels	vs.	University of	0-5 Forfeit
	College		Vermont	
3:40	Bowdoin College	vs.	Bates College	9-4
5:30	Colby College	vs.	Saint Michaels	5-0 Forfeit
			College	
6:40	Bates College	vs.	University of	10-0
			Vermont	
-	y, October 2, 2011			
	Bowdoin College	VS.	Colby College	12-4
10:10	Saint Michaels	VS.	Bates College	0-5 Forfeit
	College			
Noon	Colby College	VS.	University of	14-5
			Vermont	
1:10	Bowdoin College	VS.	Saint Michaels	5-0 Forfeit
			College	

University of Vermont, Burlington, Vt. Saturday, October 15, 2011

	Colby College	VC	Bowdoin College		6-10
2:30 3:40	Bates College	vs.	Saint Michaels		19-7
	C		College		
5:00	University of	vs.	Colby College		6-13
	Vermont				
6:10	Saint Michaels	vs.	Bowdoin College		8-19
	College				
7:30	Colby College	vs.	Bates College		7-16
8:40	University of	VS.	Bowdoin College		8-16
	Vermont				
Sunda	y, October 16, 201	1			
9:00	University of	vs.	Bates College		4-14
	Vermont				
10:10	Colby College	vs.	Saint Michaels		10-12
			College		
11:30	Bates College	vs.	C		9-10
12:40	University of	vs.	Saint Michaels		10-12
	Vermont		College		
North	Atlantic Division	Chan	npionship		
Bowdo	oin College,				
	oin College, wick, Maine				
Brunsv	0 ,			Game No.	
Brunsv	wick, Maine			Game No.	
Brunsv Saturd	wick, Maine lay, October 29, 4th North - St.	vs.	5th North -	Game No.	10-4
Brunsv Saturd 2011 9:00	wick, Maine lay, October 29, 4th North - St. Michael's		Vermont	1	
Brunsv Saturd 2011 9:00	wick, Maine lay, October 29, 4th North - St.		Vermont 4th South - Coast		10-4 8-4
Brunsv Saturd 2011 9:00	wick, Maine lay, October 29, 4th North - St. Michael's 1st North - Bowdoi	in vs.	Vermont 4th South - Coast Guard	1 2	8-4
Brunsv Saturd 2011 9:00 10:10	wick, Maine lay, October 29, 4th North - St. Michael's 1st North - Bowdoi 2nd South - Tufts	in vs.	Vermont 4th South - Coast Guard 3rd North - Colby	1 2 3	8-4 14-8
Brunsv Saturd 2011 9:00 10:10 11:20 12:30	wick, Maine lay, October 29, 4th North - St. Michael's 1st North - Bowdoi 2nd South - Tufts 2nd North - Bates	vs.	Vermont 4th South - Coast Guard 3rd North - Colby 3rd South - UMass	1 2 3 4	8-4 14-8 12-7
Brunsv Saturd 2011 9:00 10:10 11:20 12:30	wick, Maine lay, October 29, 4th North - St. Michael's 1st North - Bowdoi 2nd South - Tufts	vs.	Vermont 4th South - Coast Guard 3rd North - Colby 3rd South - UMass Winner Game 1 -	1 2 3	8-4 14-8
Brunsy Saturd 2011 9:00 10:10 1 11:20 12:30 1:40	wick, Maine lay, October 29, 4th North - St. Michael's 1st North - Bowdoi 2nd South - Tufts 2nd North - Bates 1st South - Amhers	vs. vs. vs. st vs.	Vermont 4th South - Coast Guard 3rd North - Colby 3rd South - UMass Winner Game 1 - St. Michael's	1 2 3 4 5	8-4 14-8 12-7 19-8
Brunsv Saturd 2011 9:00 10:10 11:20 12:30	wick, Maine lay, October 29, 4th North - St. Michael's 1st North - Bowdoi 2nd South - Tufts 2nd North - Bates 1st South - Amhers Loser Game 3 -	vs. vs. vs. st vs.	Vermont 4th South - Coast Guard 3rd North - Colby 3rd South - UMass Winner Game 1 - St. Michael's Loser Game 2 -	1 2 3 4	8-4 14-8 12-7
Brunsv Saturd 2011 9:00 10:10 11:20 12:30 1:40 2:50	wick, Maine lay, October 29, 4th North - St. Michael's 1st North - Bowdoi 2nd South - Tufts 2nd North - Bates 1st South - Amhers Loser Game 3 - Colby	vs. vs. vs. vs. vs.	Vermont 4th South - Coast Guard 3rd North - Colby 3rd South - UMass Winner Game 1 - St. Michael's Loser Game 2 - Coast Guard	1 2 3 4 5	8-4 14-8 12-7 19-8 10-13
Brunsy Saturd 2011 9:00 10:10 1 11:20 12:30 1:40	wick, Maine lay, October 29, 4th North - St. Michael's 1st North - Bowdoi 2nd South - Tufts 2nd North - Bates 1st South - Amhers Loser Game 3 - Colby	vs. vs. vs. vs. vs.	Vermont 4th South - Coast Guard 3rd North - Colby 3rd South - UMass Winner Game 1 - St. Michael's Loser Game 2 -	1 2 3 4 5	8-4 14-8 12-7 19-8
Brunsy Saturd 2011 9:00 10:10 11:20 12:30 1:40 2:50 4:00	wick, Maine lay, October 29, 4th North - St. Michael's 1st North - Bowdoi 2nd South - Tufts 2nd North - Bates 1st South - Amhers Loser Game 3 - Colby Loser Game 4 -	vs. vs. vs. vs. vs. vs.	Vermont 4th South - Coast Guard 3rd North - Colby 3rd South - UMass Winner Game 1 - St. Michael's Loser Game 2 - Coast Guard Loser Game 1 - Vermont	1 2 3 4 5	8-4 14-8 12-7 19-8 10-13
Brunsy Saturd 2011 9:00 10:10 11:20 12:30 1:40 2:50 4:00	wick, Maine lay, October 29, 4th North - St. Michael's 1st North - Bowdoi 2nd South - Tufts 2nd North - Bates 1st South - Amhers Loser Game 3 - Colby Loser Game 4 - UMass	vs. vs. vs. vs. vs. vs.	Vermont 4th South - Coast Guard 3rd North - Colby 3rd South - UMass Winner Game 1 - St. Michael's Loser Game 2 - Coast Guard Loser Game 1 - Vermont	1 2 3 4 5 6	8-4 14-8 12-7 19-8 10-13

	Amherst	Bates		
7:30	Winner Game 7 -	vs. Loser Game 5 - St.	10	14-5
	UMass	Michael's		
Sunday	y,October 30, 2011		Game No.	
8:15	Loser Game 6 -	vs. Loser Game 7 -	11	11-2
	Colby	Vermont		
9:25	Loser Game 8 -	vs. Loser Game 9 -	Third Place	15-10
	Tufts	Bates		
10:35	Winner Game 8 -	vs. Winner Game 9 -	First Place	4-7
	Bowdoin	Amherst		
11:45	Winner Game 10 -	vs. Winner Game 6 -	Fifth Place	8-11
	UMass	Coast Guard		
12:55	Winner Game 11 -	vs. Loser Game 10 - St.	Seventh Place	7-2
	Colby	Michael's		

Championship is seeded based on alternating seed policy between the North & South Divisions

Loser Game 11 is Ninth Place

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the scoreboard regardless of seed.

			Reg	egular Season		Final	
Final Standing	South Standing	Team	Win	Loss	Points	Win	Loss
1	1	Amherst College^	8	0	16	11	0
3	2	Tufts University	6	2	12	8	3
6	3	University of Massachusetts	3	5	6	5	7
5	4	United States Coast Guard Academy	2	6	4	4	7
N/A	5	Williams College *	1	7	2	1	7
Final Standing	North Standing	Team	Win	Loss	Points	Win	Loss
2	1	Bowdoin College	8	0	16	10	1
4	2	Bates College	6	2	12	7	4
7	3	Colby College	3	5	6	5	7

8	4	St. Michael's College	2	6	4	3	9
9	5	University of Vermont	1	7	2	1	10

^{*} Williams withdrew from the divsion on October 17; ^Amherst elects not to attend Division III Club Championship, so Bowdoin as division runner-up attends the championship.